



Rep. Dagmara Avelar

Filed: 3/8/2022

10200SB3865ham001

LRB102 24242 RJF 37156 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 3865

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 3865 as follows:

3 on page 2, line 20, by replacing "noncitizen" with "person";
4 and

5 by deleting line 1 on page 7 through line 22 on page 8; and

6 on page 9, by replacing lines 12 and 13 with "person without
7 employment authorization under federal law ~~alien, as defined~~
8 ~~in 8 U.S.C. 1324a.~~"; and

9 on page 13, line 24, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

10 on page 42, by replacing lines 1 through 6 with the following:

11 "(30) Foreign person. The term "foreign person" means
12 any person who is a nonresident individual who is not a

1 citizen of the United States ~~alien individual~~ and any
2 nonindividual entity, regardless of where created or
3 organized, whose business activity outside the United
4 States is 80% or more of the entity's total business
5 activity."; and

6 on page 110, line 26, by replacing "illegal noncitizens" with
7 "undocumented immigrants ~~illegal~~"; and

8 on page 115, line 21, by deleting "noncitizens"; and

9 on page 119, line 9, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

10 on page 121, line 1, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

11 on page 122, line 1, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

12 on page 123, line 18, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

13 on page 129, line 13, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

14 on page 132, line 16, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

15 on page 134, line 4, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

16 on page 136, line 15, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

1 on page 544, by replacing lines 13 and 14 with the following:

2 "(5) a citizen or person who is lawfully present in
3 the United States ~~has the status as a legal alien.~~"; and

4 on page 555, line 2, by replacing "noncitizen" with
5 "immigration"; and

6 on page 566, line 1, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

7 on page 580, lines 7 and 19, by replacing "noncitizen" each
8 time it appears with "person"; and

9 on page 587, lines 5 and 17, by replacing "noncitizen" each
10 time it appears with "person"; and

11 on page 593, line 13, by replacing "noncitizen" with "person";
12 and

13 on page 596, by replacing line 11 with "document, such as a
14 permanent resident ~~an alien registration recipient~~ card"; and

15 on page 635, line 3, by replacing "~~alien~~" with "alien"; and

16 on page 635, line 4, by deleting "as a noncitizen"; and

1 on page 647, by replacing line 18 with "U.S. citizen who is
2 lawfully present in the United States ~~not an unauthorized~~
3 ~~alien~~"; and

4 on page 648, lines 7 and 17, by deleting "noncitizen" each time
5 it appears; and

6 on page 648, line 11, by deleting "Noncitizen"; and

7 on page 649, line 8, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

8 on page 650, line 2, by deleting "noncitizen"; and

9 on page 696, line 11, by replacing "Non-resident noncitizens"
10 with "Noncitizens ~~Non-resident~~".